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APPEN DIX‘A

CONTFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date 6/15/88
Social Security Numeer
Fuil name Dean 0. Miller
{No imnags o Couw <an sessioly ge suld zames
City __St.__Joseph State MO ZIP _54303

Date or birth _June 1968

Aporoximarte age __ 19 (To e used ONLY when date of birth is not <nown.)

(This is important and should be

ac
2Xact

)

Reiigion Narionality

QOccupation

Education _Central High School, St. Joseph, MO,

Weight 15Q Height _5'10" Race _White

Brown Color of eves _Brown

Color of hair

Qurstanding characreristics or interests

Children 0

Married or single ___Single -

Spouse’s name _ &

(Numper, lges. and names. :f 20ssigier

Scouting connecrions:

Yoo

r. ]
- (,.,i(.,-', e d

;w' 'V;L;L“r:""

Unit No. City Sitate Positicn Daie ragisterad Daza resigne
E 244  St. J0seph MO Exp. 4/84
=0 3'?“:, - .
Special Racognition Coo o Tod i miv Mo S
Suspenced or denied regisiration Jor Jciowinz f2asens See attached court
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July 6, 1338

Ricnazd C. Hewton

Scaout Zzecutive

sony EXprass Council, Mo. 311
' PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Dean Q. Miller

pear Dick: - -

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning tie apove Scouter.
mnis case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential Pile. -

3incerely,

paul 2rnst, Direccor
Registration Sefvice

pan

cer HNorth Central Region
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b £ Boy Scouts of America D)
“ \/\W
June 16, 1988
Nacional Office, B.S.A.
Paul I. Ernsc, Director
Registration Service
1325 Walauc Hill Lane
Lrving, TX 75038-3096
Dear Paul,
Eaclosed you will find the appropriate rsgistracion informacion Lalaced to a
recent Dembership suspeasion of Dean O. Wlller, wno was registerad wich Explorer
Post 244 of the Pony Zxpress Council, B.S.A. #311.
[ hope everything is in satisfactory order. lease advise us if anythiag is >
~

left ouc. :
\v

L . : N

In regards to a 1987 sexual abuse incident, our former Scout Executive, John V ~ bt

Young, asked that I clarify with you the name of the individual involved, who L
also was suspended. His name was Vernon J. Hawks. 1Ia a correspondence chat
you sent Jonn several months ago, the aame was liscad difZfarencly. ’

ean,

We avpreciazte your nelp in handliag chis matter. Lac us kaow if any other
information is aeeded.

Singarely vours,

David M. Przvbviski
fisld Diraccor
DP:sp
/
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1704 Buckingham — P.O. Box 8157 — St, Joseph. Missouri 64508 — (816) 233-1351
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3 PONY EXPRESS COUNCIH

Boy Scouts of America

June 6, 1988

. Miller
St. Joseph, Missouri 64303
Dear Mr. Miller:

On December 7, 1987, your plea of guilty to sexual abuse in the third degree
was acceptad by cthe Associate Circuit Court of 3uchanan County, Missouri.

As a result of this conviction, the Executive Committee of the Pony Express
Council has determined that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America
should be suspended, and that you should no longer be permitted to
participate in any activities related to the Boy Scouts of America.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed further, please submit to me in

writing your reasons for your request for review, together with any
supporting documentcation you wish to have considerad.

Sincerely,
,/}%
/ /

{ [ s - '
el L Y ST
\\'/ ’ ’

o~ 7

/ - .
James A. Bocall, ?President
/

i
!

1704 Buckingham — P.0. Box 8157 — Sl. Joseph, Missouri 64508 — (818) 233-1351
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I T=EZT CIRCUIT CCURT CrF BUCEANAN CZUNTY, MISSCURI
BIVISICN 4

STATEZ QF MISSQURI
Plaintisff

Vs CASE NO. CR687-2%0M

QEAN O, MTTLFR

Defandant

JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE

Cefendant aprears in person, and with Dan Adams, Assistant Public Defencer
defencant's attorney, and having been arraigned, informs the
Court that defendant desires to enter a plea of gquilty to the
charge of __Clags A Misdemeanor of Sexual Abuse in the Third Degree .

The Court personally addresses the defendant in open
Court znd informs defandant (1) of the nature of the charge:;
(2) the mandatory minimum and the maximum genalty provided by
law; (2) that defendant has right to plead not quilty or to
persist in the plea which defendant has herstofore enterasd;
(4) that defandant has the right to be tried by a jury and at
the t:ial has a right to assist;nce of counsel, the right
to confront and cross-examine witnesses against defendant,
and the right not to be;compel-»d to incriminate himself.

Defendant is fur+ther advised that i1if defendant pleads
guilty, there will not be a further trial of any kind and by
pleading guilty defandant waives the right to a trial.

The defandant is sworn and eaxamined. The Court finds

nat cdefendant fully understands the charge against defendant,
the range orf punishment and the conseguencess of defendant's
plea o guilty; that cdefendant has £freely and voluntarily, in
open court pleaded guilty and signed a petition to enter a
clea cf guilty with the full knowledge and understanding of

the ccntants thereqf; that the zlea of guilty is not the rasulc
CL force or thr2ats or of promises apart from the plea agreement
£iled ersin; that defandant's wiiliagness to plead gquilty
doces not result fzmom prior discussions between the prosecuting

atto rney and the defendant or defandant’'s attorney, except as
eflected bv the plea agreement filed hersin. The Cgourt

:urther finds that theres is a factual hasis for the plea and that

the defsndant is in fact guilty of the chaxge.
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Thererfcre, the Court accepts defendant’'s plea of quilty
as charged and tixcs defendant's punishment at __a term of six

£

L0

months in the Buchanan Countwv Jail.

Cour* suspends execution of sentsnce and places defendant on

orobation for a seriod of 2 years on condition that defendant

serve 15 davs shock detention in the 3uchanan County Jail and

other conditions set out in the Court's Order of Probation.

The Court grants judgment against the defendant in the
sum 0f $36.00 in favor of the Stute of Missouri, for the Crime

Victim Compensation, as required by state statute. L . a
pefendant is further ordered to pay the sum of $75.00 for the Public Cerencer rees.

Defendant is given credit for -1~ days served in jail.

Defendant to pay all court costs.

| & A

Judge

RDaced: Decamher 7. 1087 N
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